m DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF)
Family Home Visiting for CHBs

2025-2027

Community Health Board

Aitkin-ltasca-Koochiching Community Health Board
Anoka County Community Health Board

Beltrami County Community Health Board

Benton County Human Services

City of Bloomington Community Health Board
Blue Earth County Community Health Board
Brown-Nicollet Community Health Board
Carlton-Cook-Lake-St. Louis Community Health Board
Carver County Community Health Board

Cass County Health, Human & Veterans Services
Chisago County Community Health Board
Countryside Community Health Board

Crow Wing County Community Health Board

Board of Commissioners, acting as the Dakota County
Community Health Board

Des Moines Valley Health and Human Services
Dodge-Steele Community Health Board

Human Services of Faribault and Martin Counties
Fillmore-Houston Community Health Board
Freeborn County Community Health Board

Goodhue County Health and Human Services

Hennepin County, in its capacity as a Community Health

Board

Award Amount 7/1/25- Award Amount 7/1/26-

6/30/26
$124,180
$321,354
$54,856
$44,632
$177,102
$70,377
$74,032
$396,712
$57,999
$42,015
$46,233
$88,545
$76,749

$331,370

$40,342
$66,517
$54,295
$56,418
$45,084
$48,339

$697,996
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TANF FAMILY HOME VISITING FOR CHBS 2025-2027

Community Health Board

Horizon Public Health

Isanti County Community Health Board

Kanabec County Community Health Board

Kandiyohi-Renville Community Health Board

Le Sueur-Waseca Community Health Board

Meeker-McLeod-Sibley Community Health Board

Mille Lacs County Community Health Board

City of Minneapolis Community Health Board

Morrison-Todd-Wadena Community Health Board

Mower County Community Health Board

Nobles County Community Health Board

North Country Community Health Board

Olmsted County Community Health Board

Partnership4Health Community Health Board

Pine County Community Health Board

Polk-Norman-Mahnomen Community Health Board

Quin County Community Health Board

St. Paul Ramsey County Community Health Board

Rice County Community Health Board

Scott County Community Health Board

Award Amount 7/1/25- Award Amount 7/1/26-

6/30/26

$101,168

$31,530

$22,259

$83,746

$59,539

$96,766

$47,296

$997,892

$115,525

$51,753

$31,571

$69,817

$154,239

$224,386

$47,299

$76,997

$85,972

$1,013,119

$64,827

$77,981
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TANF FAMILY HOME VISITING FOR CHBS 2025-2027

Community Health Board

Sherburne County Community Health Board

Southwest Health and Human Services Community Health
Board

Stearns County Community Health Board
Wabasha County Community Health Board
Washington County Community Health Board
Watonwan County Community Health Board
Winona County Community Health Board
Wright County Community Health Board

Total

Minnesota Department of Health
Family Home Visiting

625 Robert St N

PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975
651-201-3640
health.homevisiting@state.mn.us
www.health.state.mn.us

9/17/2025

Award Amount 7/1/25- Award Amount 7/1/26-

6/30/26

$62,343

$130,240

$158,499
$28,387
$185,894
$21,567
$60,093
$92,148

$7,108,000

To obtain this information in a different format, call: 651-201-3640
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