

Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) Family Home Visiting for CHBs

2025-2027

Community Health Board	Award Amount 7/1/25-6/30/26	Award Amount 7/1/26-6/30/27
Aitkin-Itasca-Koochiching Community Health Board	\$124,180	\$124,180
Anoka County Community Health Board	\$321,354	\$321,354
Beltrami County Community Health Board	\$54,856	\$54,856
Benton County Human Services	\$44,632	\$44,632
City of Bloomington Community Health Board	\$177,102	\$177,102
Blue Earth County Community Health Board	\$70,377	\$70,377
Brown-Nicollet Community Health Board	\$74,032	\$74,032
Carlton-Cook-Lake-St. Louis Community Health Board	\$396,712	\$396,712
Carver County Community Health Board	\$57,999	\$57,999
Cass County Health, Human & Veterans Services	\$42,015	\$42,015
Chisago County Community Health Board	\$46,233	\$46,233
Countryside Community Health Board	\$88,545	\$88,545
Crow Wing County Community Health Board	\$76,749	\$76,749
Board of Commissioners, acting as the Dakota County Community Health Board	\$331,370	\$331,370
Des Moines Valley Health and Human Services	\$40,342	\$40,342
Dodge-Steele Community Health Board	\$66,517	\$66,517
Human Services of Faribault and Martin Counties	\$54,295	\$54,295
Fillmore-Houston Community Health Board	\$56,418	\$56,418
Freeborn County Community Health Board	\$45,084	\$45,084
Goodhue County Health and Human Services	\$48,339	\$48,339
Hennepin County, in its capacity as a Community Health Board	\$697,996	\$697,996

TANF FAMILY HOME VISITING FOR CHBS 2025-2027

Community Health Board	Award Amount 7/1/25-6/30/26	Award Amount 7/1/26-6/30/27
Horizon Public Health	\$101,168	\$101,168
Isanti County Community Health Board	\$31,530	\$31,530
Kanabec County Community Health Board	\$22,259	\$22,259
Kandiyohi-Renville Community Health Board	\$83,746	\$83,746
Le Sueur-Waseca Community Health Board	\$59,539	\$59,539
Meeker-McLeod-Sibley Community Health Board	\$96,766	\$96,766
Mille Lacs County Community Health Board	\$47,296	\$47,296
City of Minneapolis Community Health Board	\$997,892	\$997,892
Morrison-Todd-Wadena Community Health Board	\$115,525	\$115,525
Mower County Community Health Board	\$51,753	\$51,753
Nobles County Community Health Board	\$31,571	\$31,571
North Country Community Health Board	\$69,817	\$69,817
Olmsted County Community Health Board	\$154,239	\$154,239
Partnership4Health Community Health Board	\$224,386	\$224,386
Pine County Community Health Board	\$47,299	\$47,299
Polk-Norman-Mahnomen Community Health Board	\$76,997	\$76,997
Quin County Community Health Board	\$85,972	\$85,972
St. Paul Ramsey County Community Health Board	\$1,013,119	\$1,013,119
Rice County Community Health Board	\$64,827	\$64,827
Scott County Community Health Board	\$77,981	\$77,981

TANF FAMILY HOME VISITING FOR CHBS 2025-2027

Community Health Board	Award Amount 7/1/25-6/30/26	Award Amount 7/1/26-6/30/27
Sherburne County Community Health Board	\$62,343	\$62,343
Southwest Health and Human Services Community Health Board	\$130,240	\$130,240
Stearns County Community Health Board	\$158,499	\$158,499
Wabasha County Community Health Board	\$28,387	\$28,387
Washington County Community Health Board	\$185,894	\$185,894
Watonwan County Community Health Board	\$21,567	\$21,567
Winona County Community Health Board	\$60,093	\$60,093
Wright County Community Health Board	\$92,148	\$92,148
Total	\$7,108,000	\$7,108,000

Minnesota Department of Health

Family Home Visiting

625 Robert St N

PO Box 64975

St. Paul, MN 55164-0975

651-201-3640

health.homevisiting@state.mn.us

www.health.state.mn.us

9/17/2025

To obtain this information in a different format, call: 651-201-3640